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Country Name E-mail 
Australia Chris ROBERTS 

Frank HIPPMANN 
Chris.Roberts@defence.gov.au 
franck@hsa.com.aus 

Canada Don Vachon VachonD@DFO-MPO.GC.CA  
Denmark Carsten RIISE-JENSEN cr@kms.dk 
Finland Jorma TIMONEN jrma.timonen@fma.fi 
France Guy UGUEN 

Mikaël LE GLÉAU 
uguen@shom.fr 
legleau@shom.fr 

Germany Johannes MELLES johannes.melles@bsh.de 
Japan Takayuki KAWAI takayuki-kawai@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 
New Zealand Andrew SHELLEY 

Adam GREENLAND 
Mike FARRELL 
Richard Murcott 

andrew.shelley@nzdf.mil.nz 
agreenland@linz.govt.nz 
mfarrell@linz.govt.nz 
rmurcott@linz.govt.nz  

Norway Odd Aage FØRE Odd-Aage.Fore@statkart.no 
South Africa Sydney OSBORNE hydrosan@iafrica.com 
Sweden Hans ENGBERG hans.engberg@sjofartsverket.se 
UK Barrie GREENSLADE 

Peter PARSLOW 
Thomas MELLOR 
Tim Lewis 

Barrie.Greenslade@ukho.gov.uk 
Peter.Parslow@ukho.gov.uk 
Thomas.Mellor@ukho.gov.uk 
tim.lewis@ukho.gov.uk 

USA/USCG  Shawn FREEMAN Shawn.D.Freeman@uscg.mil 
USA/NOAA Mike BROWN (Chairman) 

Julia POWELL 
Mike.Brown@noaa.gov 
Julia.Powell@noaa.gov 

NGA USA Kathy Joe CHASE Simmonskj@nga.mil 

Canada John CONYON (IIC) ConyonJ@dfo.mpo.gc.ca 
Canada Cameron McLeay (CARIS) cameron.mcleay@caris.com  
USA Tom DE PUYT (ESRI) tdepuyt@esri.com  
IHB Tony Pharaoh apharaoh@ihb.mc 
   

 


